

RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

## **NOTARY PUBLIC BOND**

Bond No. <u>LSM1095686</u>

STATE OF	Alabama	-
COUNTY OF	Shelby	20180209000043270 1/2 \$36.00 Shelby Caty Judge
KNOW ALL MEN B	BY THESE PRESENTS:	20180209000043270 1/2 \$36.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 02/09/2018 11.42:04 AM FILED/CERT
That we,		Joshua Verner
		Insurance Company, a corporation duly
licensed to do business	·	held and firmly bound unto the State of Alabama in the sum of add 00/100 dollars ( <u>\$25,000.00</u> )
for the payment of whi	ch well and truly to be made and done,	we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, firmly by
these presents, and we h	nereby waive our right to claim persona	l property exempt under the laws of Alabama.
Sealed with our seals, a	nd dated this <u>7th</u> day of <u>Fel</u>	<u>oruary</u> . <u>2018</u> .
	named Principal has been duly appoint; for the term of four years from	ed Notary Public Alabama, (State at Large) on the day of date of notary commission.
·		amed Principal shall faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Notary shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect.
		10.10
		(L.S.)
		Principal Principal
By	X/LC II	RANCE COMPANY RLI Insurance Company
Jeffrey W. Cutshall	Alabama Licensed Age	CORPORATA
	Center Parkway Ste. 400	SEAL = 6.76 W.  (L.S.)
<u> </u>	ingham, AL 35242 Address	Barton W. Davis Vice President
	_ Aday of February 2	ALX INO STRIPTION
Approved and filed this	day of HUMAYX	Judge of Probate
	J	Judge of Fronte
		Ву
THE STATE OF ALAE	BAMA Shelby	OATH OF OFFICE
I,		oshua Verner, do
solemnly swear that I w	ill support the constitution of the Unite	d States and the Constitution of the State of Alabama, so long as I continue a
citizen thereof; and that	I will faithfully and honestly discharge	the duties of the office upon which I am about to enter, to the best of my
ability, so help me God.		
	o before me this day of _	(h 31) 0
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this day of _	HEDrugry, DOIS
•	<del></del>	$\sim 100$ $\sim 100$ $\sim 100$
Sennes	Dananco	MUMUL VOVO
	Notary Public	Principal Principal



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

## **RLI Insurance Company**

Bond No. <u>LSM1095686</u>

## Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insurance Company	, a corporation organized and ex	isting under the laws of the State of
Ill	inois, and authorized and lic	ensed to do business in all states and the Dist	trict of Columbia does hereby make,
constitute and	appoint: Barton W. Davi	is in the City of	Peoria , State of
Illine	ois, as Vice President	, with full power and authority here	eby conferred upon him/her to sign.
execute, acknow	wledge and deliver for and on its behalf	f as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, un	dertakings, and recognizances in an
amount not to	o exceed <u>Fifty Thousan</u>	nd and 00/100 Dollars (	\$ 50,000.00 ) for any single
obligation, and	specifically for the following described	bond.	
Principal:	Joshua Verner		
Obligee:	Alabama Secretary of State		
Type Bond:	Notary		
Bond Amoun	t: <u>\$ 25,000.00</u>		
Effective Date	e: <u>February 6, 2018</u>		
The	RLI Insurance Company	further certifies that the following	ng is a true and exact copy of a
Resolution add	opted by the Board of Directors of	RLI Insurance Company	, and now in force to-wit:
corporate se	al may be printed by facsimile."  WHEREOF, theRLIIn	surance Company has caus seal affixed this 7th day of Febru	sed these presents to be executed by
ATTEST:  Cherie L. Montg	e Montgomeny gomery Assistant Secretary	RLI Insurance Comp  SEAL  Barton W. Davis	vice President
•	herie L. Montgomery , who being Vice President  RLI Insurance Company	me, a Notary Public, personally appeared g by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they and Assistant Secretary, and acknowledged said instrument to	signed the above Power of Attorney, respectively, of the said
Gretchen L. Joh	then L Aphright  nigk  Notary Pu	Wiay 20, 2020	

20180209000043270 2/2 \$36.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/09/2018 11:42:04 AM FILED/CERT